

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.252 OF 2004

SUBHAS DATTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

In-person (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh,ASG.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. K.C. Bhatt,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

The writ petition is adjourned and it may be
listed on a specified date after notice to the petitioner, who is appearing in-person.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master