

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.252 OF 2004

SUBHAS DATTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhas Datta-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv. for

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv./

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner, who is appearing in person, has filed additional affidavit dated 26th March 2008.

On the last date of hearing, we had requested learned Solicitor General to assist the Court in the matter and submit concrete proposals for the protection/preservation of historical articles/objects kept in various museums all over the country.

Counsel appearing for the Union of India seeks further time to submit the proposals.

Adjourned by six weeks.

In the meantime, learned Solicitor General may also file response to the aforementioned affidavit.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master