

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 252 OF 2004

SUBHAS DATTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanwati, SG  
Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERAt the oral request of the Learned Solicitor  
General, let following persons be impleaded as party  
respondents:

1. The Director General  
National Museum,  
Janpath, New Delhi-110 001
2. The Director General  
Archaeological Survey of India  
Janpath, New Delhi.
3. The Director  
National Gallery of Modern Art  
Jaipur House, India Gate  
New Delhi-110 001

Contd...2/-

-2-

4. The Director  
Indian Museum  
27 Jawaharlal Nehru Road  
Kolkata - 700018

5. The Secretary & Curator  
Victoria Memorial Hall  
1, Queen Way  
Kolkata - 700016

6.The General Secretary  
Asiatic Society  
1, Park Street,Kolkata

7.The Director  
Salar Jung Museum  
Hyderabad - 500002

8. The Acting Director  
Allahabad Museum  
Allahabad

9.The Director  
Nehru Memorial Museum & Library  
Teen Murti House  
New Delhi - 110 001

Issue notice to Respondents shown at Sl.Nos.

2,3,4,5,7,8 and 9 except 1 & 6. Such notice would be served through respondent No.1 - Union of India. Over and above regular service, dasti service, in addition is permitted.

[Madhu Bala ]  
Sr.PA

[ Vinod Kulvi]  
Court Master