

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.252 OF 2004

SUBHAS DATTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) In-person (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee,ASG.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has not been appearing.
However, as a matter of last opportunity, the writ
petition shall stand over for four weeks. The
Registry is directed to inform the petitioner in
writing about today's Order. It is made clear that
if on service of the Order, the petitioner fails to
appear on the next date of hearing to be notified
by the Registry, the writ petition shall stand
dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar